

$\frac{POLYESTER}{FABRICATION} \frac{PRODUCTS}{FABRICATION}$



COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

	ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) RE-INSPECTION (FUI)	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) ARMS COMPLAINT NO:				
AIRS ID#: 1030497	DATE: 9/6/2006	ARRIVE: 1:30 PM DEPART: 2:30 PM				
FACILITY NAME: Spaulding Tool & Mold, Inc. (STM)						
FACILITY LOCATION	N: 379 E. Douglas Rd.					
	Oldsmar, FL					
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Bob Spaulding		PHONE: 813-854-3544				
CONTACT NAME: Falco Witkamp		PHONE: 813-854-3544				
REMITTANCE YEAR: ENTITLEMENT PERIOD: / 10/26/07 (effective date) (end date)						
DARTH CONTROL T						
(check ☑ appropriate		PING REQUIREMENTS – Rule 62-210.300, F.A.C.				

PART III: CONTROL/OPERATING/MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS – Rule 62-210.300, F.A.C. (check ☑ appropriate box(es))						
1. Do in a) b) c) d) e) 2. Do ge ad wa	oes the owner or operator voluntarily encourage pollution prevolved in product fabrication on methods of reducing evaporal lessening the exposure of fresh resin surfaces to the air? maintaining spray lay-up equipment to ensure effective application monitoring the coating thickness to avoid excessive resin/ge implementing inventory control practices to prevent spillage managing cleanup solvents?	ative losses by: ication with a minimum of overspray? t coat application? duct the specific activity authorized by the specific ac	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No ne No			
PART IV: SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND PROCEDURES – Rule 62-210.300(4)(d)4., F.A.C. (check ☐ appropriate box(es)) A. New or Modified Process Equipment 1. Since the last inspection has there been						
a) installation of any new process equipment?			□Yes ⊠ No			
	b) alterations to existing process equipment without replacer		☐Yes ⊠ No			
	c) replacement of existing equipment substantially different than that noted on the most recent notification form?					
d) If you answered <u>YES</u> to any of the above, did the owner submit a new and complete notification form and appropriate fee (Rule 62-4.050, F.A.C.) to the appropriate DEP or local program office?			□Yes ⊠ No			
Sh	nea Jackson	9/6/2006				
	Inspector's Name (Please Print)	Date of Inspection				
	Inspector's Signature	9/1/2007 Approximate Date of Next Inspection				
	NTS: The owner Bob Spaulding is no longer the responsible. Of The review of the record logs at first appeared to show the					

COMMENTS: The owner Bob Spaulding is no longer the responsible official, and the new owner Falco Witkamp, had taken over in May of 2006. The review of the record logs, at first appeared to show there to be an exceedance of the 76, 000 lbs. I observed there had been a miscalculation of the 12-month rolling average. Mr. Witkamp, when had taken over had been adding the last years resin totals, instead of subtracting. He agreed to send corrected copies, of the MSD sheet for the Polygard resin in use at the facility. I advised him that when there is a change in ownership, FDEP should be notified in writing. I gave him a polyester resin permit application and told him to fill out and send to FDEP. I informed him it was very likely he would receive a warning letter with possible penalties